### TITLE PAGE

M.D.P.U. TARIFF NO 2

M&M Moving and Storage Company 15 Walkup Drive Westborough, MA 01581

PHONE: (6) 970 - 5282 (MOBILE)

EMAIL: marcin@mmove.com

CERTIFICATE NO: 31310\_

# FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF: HOUSEHOLD GOODS WITHIN THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE ISSUED: 6/10/2022 DATE EFFECTIVE: 6/10/22

PRESIDENT SIGNATURE & TITLE (OWNER, PARTNER, CORP. OFFICER)



# M&M Moving and Storage | Tariff of Charges 2022

#### Rates:

May, June, July, August, September

- 2 Movers w/ Truck \$225/hr
- 3 Movers w/ Truck \$290/hr
- 4 Movers w/ Truck \$395/hr
- Additional Movers \$90/hr

## October, November, December, January

- 2 Movers w/ Truck \$195/hr
- 3 Movers w/ Truck \$255/hr
- 4 Movers w/ Truck \$330/hr
- Additional Movers \$75/hr

## February, March, April

- 2 Movers w/ Truck \$145/hr
- 3 Movers w/ Truck \$210/hr
- 4 Movers w/ Truck \$280/hr
- Additional Movers \$60/hr

#### **Hourly Minimums:**

There is a 3-hour minimum on all moves, unless otherwise agreed upon.

### Heavy Items:

There will be an additional charge of \$200/item plus \$25/flight of stairs for heavy weighted items such as sleeper-sofas, large appliances (washer, dryer, refrigerator) safes, etc.

### Pianos:

Additional charge of \$100/mover will be applied for moving the piano during the move. If the move only involves a piano, our hourly charge is doubled. Extremely heavy items that require extra care such as large safes, bathtubs, subzero refrigerators and similar items are also assessed the same as a piano.

#### Hoisting:

There will be a charge of \$50/mover/flight for hoisting items and \$75/mover/flight for heavier items.

### Hours:

There will be a charge of \$25/mover added for moves done outside of the regular 7am-6pm window of service.

## Supplies:

Tape, shrink-wrap, cardboard, wrapping paper, etc are not included in the above rates.

## Parking Permits:

Acquisition of Boston parking permits cost \$210 and all other cities, \$190 per permit. If additional parking will be required during the move, the cost will be added to the final bill.

## Parking Tickets, Fines, Tolls:

If any of the above occur at the direction of the customer, the charges will be added to the final bill.

### Time Calculated:

Travel time is calculated from the time the Movers leave our Westborough, MA location until we return. All breaks that are agreed between the Movers and the customer will be excluded. We round up to the quarter hour.

#### Estimates:

We do not offer bidding quotes. Final charges are to be addressed and shall be in accordance with the above tariff rates.